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Channel Lineup

LIMITED BASIC
3 KWPX (ION)
4 KOMO (ABC)
5 KING (NBC)
6 KONG (IND)
7 KIRO (CBS)
8 Discovery
9 KCTS (PBS)
10 KZJO (MyTV)
11 KSTW (CW)
12 KBTC (PBS)
13 KCPQ (FOX)
14 KBCB (TCT)
15 KFFV (MyTV)
16 QVC
17 HSN
18,234,1056 KWDK (DAY)
19 Hallmark Channel
20 KTBW (TBN)
21-22 Government Access
23 TV Washington
24 C-SPAN
25 C-SPAN2
26,28,1096 Educational 
   Access
29,732 KUNS (UNV)
69,1017 Jewelry TV
72 KVOS MeTV
77,1095 Public Access
78 The Weather Channel
79,81,83,1068 Leased 
   Access
82 ShopHQ
96,1052,1055 Jewelry 
   TV HD2

97,1044 HSN2
99 CBUT
101,1020 KTBW HD (TBN)
102,1024 KBCB HD (TCT)
103,1033 KWPX HD (ION)
104,1004 KOMO HD (ABC)
105,1005 KING HD (NBC)
106,1016 KONG HD (IND)
107,1007 KIRO HD (CBS)
108,1028 KBTC HD (PBS)
109,1009 KCTS HD (PBS)
110,1022 KZJO HD (MyTV)
111,1011 KSTW HD (CW)
112,726,1051 KUNS HD 
   (UNV)
113,1013 KCPQ HD (FOX)
114,1015 QVC HD
115,1151 KBTC HD (NHK)
116,1012 KVOS HD MeTV
117,1045 KFFV HD (MyTV)
319,321,322,1069 PEG HD
320,1127 TV Washington HD
325,1172 KIRO CoziTV
326,1173 KIRO Laff TV
327,1177 KOMO Charge
328,1176 KOMO CometTV
330,1169 KING Quest

331,1168 KING Justice 
   Network
334,1150 KBTC 1st Nation 
   (PBS)
336,1155 KCTS Create 
   (PBS)
337,1156 KCTS Kids (PBS)
338,1157 KCTS World (PBS)
340,1192 KZJO AntennaTV
343,1188 KVOS Movies!
347,1195 KFFV Decades
355,1180 KSTW Start TV
357,1159 KCPQ CourtTV
358,1158 KCPQ  (Mystery 
   TV)
619,1029 CBUT HD
645,1128 C-SPAN HD
646,1010 ShopHQ HD2

650,1023 QVC2 HD2

668,1449 Discovery HD
683,1003 HSN HD
702,1458 Hallmark 
   Channel HD
706,1102 The Weather 
   Channel HD
719,1025 QVC3 HD 2

901-950 Music Choice
1070,1071,1072 PEG HD
1080-1081 Educational 
   Access
1092-1094 Government 
   Access
1099 Leased Access
1129 C-SPAN2 HD2

1196 KFFV MeTV+
1550-1599 Music Choice

KIDS & FAMILY
(INCLUDED IN EXTRA, POPULAR 
TV AND ULTIMATE TV)

38 TLC
39 Freeform
40 Nickelodeon
41 Disney Channel
63 MTV
118 Universal Kids
230 INSP
273 National Geographic 
   Channel
482 UP
669,1450 TLC HD
673,1473 National 
   Geographic HD
677,1715 Disney 
   Channel HD
678,1742 Freeform HD
679,1728 Nickelodeon HD
684,1457 UP HD
688,1606 MTV HD
720,1707 Universal 
   Kids HD
1655 INSP HD2

ENTERTAINMENT
(INCLUDED IN EXTRA, POPULAR 
TV AND ULTIMATE TV)

35 Food Network
36 Travel Channel
37 HISTORY
43 Animal Planet
49 truTV
51 Lifetime
52 A&E
53 FX
54 TNT
55 TBS
56 BET
58 USA Network
59 Syfy
60 Comedy Central
62 VH1
64 MTV2
65 E!
66 Bravo
67 AMC
68 HGTV
71 Oxygen
128 NewsNation
152 Crossings TV
161 GSN
162 BBC America
220 OWN (Oprah Winfrey 
   Network)
271 Investigation 
   Discovery
401 FXX
483 TV One
484 GAC Family
492 Cleo
500 Hallmark Movies & 
   Mysteries
502 WE tv
504 LMN 
618,1410 FXX HD
642,1420 NewsNation HD
647,1418 BBC America HD
649,1428 WE tv HD
651,1466 E! HD
652,1463 Bravo HD
653,1455 Lifetime HD
654,1488 Travel 
   Channel HD
662,1404 TNT HD
664,1434 TBS HD
665,1409 FX HD
667,1471 Animal Planet HD
670,1402 A&E HD
671,1478 HISTORY HD
672,1403 USA Network HD
674,1492 HGTV HD
675,1484 Food Network HD
676,1411 Syfy HD
682,1465 Oxygen HD
685,1612 MTV Live HD
687,1607 VH1 HD
689,1625 BET HD

691,1626 TV One HD
693,1464 OWN HD (Oprah 
   Winfrey Network)
697,1405 AMC HD
698,1456 LMN HD
703,1459 Hallmark Movies 
   & Mysteries HD
704,1435 Comedy 
   Central HD
705,1430 truTV HD
713,1444 Investigation 
   Discovery HD
718,1425 GSN HD
1413 G4 HD2

1437 Comedy.TV HD2

1446 Justice 
   Central.TV HD2

1483 Recipe.TV HD2

1620 GAC Family HD2

1624 Cleo HD2

1627 ASPiRE HD2

1637 Revolt HD2

1639 MTV2 HD2

SPORTS & NEWS
(INCLUDED IN EXTRA, POPULAR 
TV AND ULTIMATE TV)

30 ROOT SPORTS Northwest
31 ESPN
32 ESPN2
33 FOX Sports 1
44 CNN
45 HLN
46 CNBC
47 MSNBC
48 FOX News Channel
50 Bloomberg TV
70 Golf Channel
130 FOX Business Network
150 C-SPAN3
173,623,1205 ESPN HD
174,624,1206 ESPN2 HD
411 Tennis Channel
421,1253 Sports Overflow
431 Pac-12 Network
607,734 Telemundo
620,1208 FOX Sports 1 HD
625,1223 Golf Channel HD
627,1251 ROOT SPORTS 
   Northwest HD
628,1329 Pac-12 
   Network HD
634,1224 Tennis 
   Channel HD
648,1112 HLN HD
655,1110 FOX News 
   Channel HD
656,1123 FOX Business 
   Network HD
657,1111 CNN HD
658,1121 CNBC HD
659,1122 Bloomberg TV HD
661,1113 MSNBC HD

663,1243 MotorTrend 
   Network
1115 Newsmax TV HD2

1116 Black News 
   Channel HD2

1130 C-SPAN3 HD2

1684 Jewish Broadcasting 
   Service HD2

ULTIMATE TV
(PREVIOUSLY NAMED 
PREFERRED+)

42 Cartoon Network
57 Paramount Network
74 POP
120 Nick Jr.
121 Discovery Family 
   Channel
122 Disney XD
123 Disney Junior
124,1709 BabyFirst 
   Americas
126,1727 Nicktoons2

127 Nick ALT
131 BBC World News
139 Logo
159 Nat Geo WILD
163 TV Land
180,417 NFL Network
201 Destination America
202 Ovation
203 DIY Network
204 Cooking Channel
215 TeenNick
222 Discovery Life
232,1673 BYUtv
233 EWTN
244 MYX
270 Smithsonian Channel
272 Science
274 American Heroes 
   Channel
275 fyi
276 VICE
400 ESPNU
402 ESPNews
405 SEC Network
406 Outdoor Channel
407 MLB Network
409,1246 TVG
412 CBS Sports Network
413 FOX Sports 2
414 ACC Network National 
   Area
416 NBA TV
418,1215 NFL Network HD
419 NHL Network
427 Sportsman Channel
471,1619 CMT Music
472,1615 Nick Music
473,1614 MTV Classic
474,1630 BET Soul
475,1633 BET Jams
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481 BET Her
486 The Impact Network
491 AFRO
499 Hallmark Drama 1

503 IFC
505 SundanceTV West
506 FX Movie Channel
519 ScreenPix
520 ScreenPix Action
522,1789 ScreenPix 
   Westerns
526 ScreenPix Voices
586 FLIX West
603,735 NBC Universo
606,780 MTV TR3s
621,1301 ESPNU HD
622,1210 ESPNews HD
629,1219 MLB Network HD
630,1218 NBA TV HD
631,1217 NHL Network HD
633,1303 CBS Sports 
   Network HD
635,1236 Outdoor 
   Channel HD
636,1237 Sportsman 
   Channel HD
638,1321 SEC Network HD
639,1209 FOX Sports 2 HD2

640,1412 Paramount 
   Network HD
641,1325 ACC Network 
   National Area HD
660,1222 Olympic 
   Channel HD
666,1472 Nat Geo WILD HD
680,1734 Cartoon 
   Network HD
681,1716 Disney XD HD
694,1486 fyi HD
695,1487 Destination 
   America HD
696,1451 Science HD
699,1438 IFC HD
707,1613 AXS TV
712,1436 VICE HD
714,1477 Smithsonian 
   Channel HD
715,1462 Ovation HD
716,1485 Cooking 
   Channel HD
717,1427 POP HD
721,1714 Discovery 
   Family Channel HD
722,1229 TUDN HD
727 Galavision HD
728 Galavision
729 UniMás
770 HITN
784 TUDN
786,1232 NBC Universo HD
794,1721 Primo TV
795,1722 Kids Street
1117 BBC World News HD2

1118 i24 News HD2

1228 Zona Futbol HD2

1414 fuse HD2

1426 TV Land HD2

1439 Logo HD2

1440 SundanceTV HD West2

1460 Hallmark Drama HD2

1480 American Heroes 
   Channel HD2

1493 DIY Network HD2

1495 Z Living HD2

1497 Discovery Life HD2

1623 AFRO HD2

1628 BET Her HD2

1629 The Africa Channel2

1668 EWTN HD2

1701 Disney JR. HD2

1702 Nick Jr. HD2

1740 TeenNick HD2

1766 FX Movie Channel HD2

1772 FLIX West HD2

1786 ScreenPix HD2

1787 ScreenPix Action HD2

1788 ScreenPix Voices HD2

3307 UniMás HD2

3491 Zona Futbol1

MORE SPORTS & 
ENTERTAINMENT 
PACKAGE
61 CMT
180,417 NFL Network
402 ESPNews
404 BTN
406 Outdoor Channel
407 MLB Network
409,1246 TVG
410 NFL RedZone
412 CBS Sports Network
416 NBA TV
418,1215 NFL Network HD
419 NHL Network
427 Sportsman Channel
430 Pac-12 Washington
501 TCM
622,1210 ESPNews HD
629,1219 MLB Network HD
630,1218 NBA TV HD
631,1217 NHL Network HD
632,1313 BTN HD
633,1303 CBS Sports 
   Network HD
635,1236 Outdoor 
   Channel HD
636,1237 Sportsman 
   Channel HD
637,1216 NFL RedZone HD
686,1608 CMT HD
701,1755 TCM HD
1330 Pac-12 Washington HD2

1638 FM HD2

PREMIUM CHANNELS
517,1773 STARZ ENCORE 
   East HD
518,1774 STARZ ENCORE 
   West
523,1785 STARZ ENCORE 
   Westerns West
527,1778 STARZ ENCORE 
   Black West
529,1776 STARZ ENCORE 
   Action West
530,1872 Epix HD (West)
532,1869 STARZ West HD
534 STARZ West
535 Epix West

537 Epix 2
538 Epix Hits
539 Epix Drive-In
543,1805 HBO2 HD West
544,1807 HBO Signature 
   HD West
546,1815 HBO Latino HD 
   West
549,1803 HBO HD West
550,1802 HBO East
551 HBO West
553 HBO2 West
555 HBO Signature West
557,1809 HBO Family West
558 HBO Latino West
559,1811 HBO Comedy West
560,1813 HBO Zone West
561 CINEMAX West
562,1820 CINEMAX East
563,1821 CINEMAX HD West
574,1841 Showtime HD West
576 Showtime West
578,1843 Showtime 2 West
580,1847 Showtime 
   Showcase West
582,1849 Showtime 
   Extreme West
586 FLIX West
588,1861 The Movies 
   Channel HD West
591 The Movie Channel 
   West
593,1863 The Movie 
   Channel Xtra West
700,1406,1816 AMC+ HD2

803,1887 Vivid TV
804,1888 Penthouse
805,1894 TEN
806,1890 Hustler TV
807,1891 XTSY
809,1886 Playboy
1772 FLIX West HD2

1823 MoreMAX West
1873 Epix 2 HD2

1874 Epix Hits HD2

1875 Epix Drive-In HD2

INTERNATIONAL 
SELECTIONS
257 Non-Broadcast (MBN) 
   Korean (IND)
3101 Willow Plus HD
3102 TV Asia HD
3103 ZeeTV HD
3106 SET HD
3108 ABP News
3109 NDTV 24X7
3135 CCTV4
3137 Phoenix Info News
3138 CTI Zhong Tian 
   Channel
3139 Phoenix NA
3150 TVB Jade
3180 TV JAPAN HD
3185 Saigon Broadcasting 
   Television Network
3194 The Filipino 
   Channel HD
3195 GMA Pinoy TV
3196 GMA Life TV

3210 SporTV
3211 Band 
   Internacional HD
3212 RecordTV Europa HD
3213 TV Globo HD
3216 SIC International
3217 RTPi (Portuguese)
3225 RTVI (Russian)
3226 RTN (Russian)
3227 Russian Kino
3228 NTV America
3229 Channel One Russia
3230 Impact TV
3232 RTR PLAN
3233 ROSSIYA
3234 CTC
3245 ART Network
3250 The Israeli Network
3260 DW Deutsche +
3265 TV5 Monde HD
3275 Antenna TV
3280 RAI International HD
3281 Mediaset Italia
3285 Willow Plus
3286 TV Asia
3287 ZeeTV
3289 SET
3290 TV JAPAN
3291 Band Internacional
3292 RecordTV
3293 TV Globo
3294 TV5 Monde
3295 RAI International
3296 The Filipino Channel

PAY-PER-VIEW
416 NBA TV
454,1201 iN DEMAND PPV HD
630,1218 NBA TV HD
801 iN DEMAND PPV
802 iN DEMAND PPV 7
808,1893 Juicy
810 Playboy Latino
3001 MLB EI - Arizona 
   Diamondbacks2

3002 MLB EI - Atlanta 
   Braves2

3003 MLB EI - Baltimore 
   Orioles2

3004 MLB EI - Boston Red 
   Sox2

3005 MLB EI - Chicao Cubs2

3006 MLB EI - Chicago 
   White Sox2

3007 MLB EI - Cincinnati 
   Reds2

3008 MLB EI - Cleveland 
   Indians2

3009 MLB EI - Colorado 
   Rockies2

3010 MLB EI - Detroit 
   Tigers2

3011 MLB EI - Houston 
   Astros2

3012 MLB EI - Kansas 
   City Royals2

3013 MLB EI - Los 
   Angeles Angels2

3014 MLB EI - Los 
   Angeles Dodgers2

3015 MLB EI - Miami 
   Marlins2

3016 MLB EI - Milwaukee 
   Brewers2

3017 MLB EI - Minnesota 
   Twins2

3018 MLB EI - New York 
   Mets2

3019 MLB EI - New York 
   Yankees2

3020 MLB EI - Oakland 
   Athletics2

3021 MLB EI - 
   Philadelphia Phillies2

3022 MLB EI - Pittsburgh 
   Pirates2

3023 MLB EI - San Diego 
   Padres2

3024 MLB EI - San 
   Francisco Giants2

3025 MLB EI - Seattle 
   Mariners2

3026 MLB EI - St. Louis 
   Cardinals2

3027 MLB EI - Tampa Bay 
   Rays2

3028 MLB EI - Texas 
   Rangers2

3029 MLB EI - Toronto 
   Blue Jays2

3030 MLB EI - Washington 
   Nationals2

3034 NBA LP - Atlanta 
   Hawks2

3035 NBA LP - Boston 
   Celtics2

3036 NBA LP - Brooklyn 
   Nets2

3037 NBA LP - Charlotte 
   Hornets2

3038 NBA LP - Chicago 
   Bulls2

3039 NBA LP - Cleveland 
   Cavaliers2

3040 NBA LP - Dallas 
   Mavericks2

3041 NBA LP - Denver 
   Nuggets2

3042 NBA LP - Detroit 
   Pistons2

3043 NBA LP - Golden 
   State Warriors2

3044 NBA LP - Houston 
   Rockets2

3045 NBA LP - Indiana 
   Pacers2

3046 NBA LP - Los 
   Angeles Clippers2

3047 NBA LP - Los 
   Angeles Lakers2

3048 NBA LP - Memphis 
   Grizzlies2

3049 NBA LP - Miami Heat2

3050 NBA LP - Milwaukee 
   Bucks2

3051 NBA LP - Min 
   Timberwolves2

3052 NBA LP - New 
   Orleans Pelicans2



3053 NBA LP - New York 
   Knicks2

3054 NBA LP - Oklahoma 
   City Thunder2

3055 NBA LP - Orlando 
   Magic2

3056 NBA LP - 
   Philadelphia 76Ers2

3057 NBA LP - Phoenix 
   Suns2

3058 NBA LP - Portland 
   Trailblazers2

3059 NBA LP - Sacramento 
   Kings2

3060 NBA LP - San 
   Antonio Spurs2

3061 NBA LP - Toronto 
   Raptors2

3062 NBA LP - Utah Jazz2

3063 NBA LP - Washington 
   Wizards2

3067 NHL CI - Anaheim 
   Ducks2

3068 NHL CI - Arizona 
   Coyotes2

3069 NHL CI - Boston 
   Bruins2

3070 NHL CI - Buffalo 
   Sabres2

3071 NHL CI - Calgary 
   Flames2

3072 NHL CI - Carolina 
   Hurricanes2

3073 NHL CI - Chicago 
   Blackhawks2

3074 NHL CI - Colorado 
   Avalanche2

3075 NHL CI - Columbus 
   Blue Jackets2

3076 NHL CI - Dallas 
   Stars2

3077 NHL CI - Detroit 
   Red Wings2

3078 NHL CI - Edmonton 
   Oilers2

3079 NHL CI - Florida 
   Panthers2

3080 NHL CI - Los 
   Angeles Kings2

3081 NHL CI - Minnesota 
   Wild2

3082 NHL CI - Montreal 
   Canadiens2

3083 NHL CI - Nashville 
   Predators2

3084 NHL CI - New Jersey 
   Devils2

3085 NHL CI - New York 
   Islanders2

3086 NHL CI - New York 
   Rangers2

3087 NHL CI - Ottawa 
   Senators2

3088 NHL CI - 
   Philadelphia Flyers2

3089 NHL CI - Pittsburgh 
   Penguins2

3090 NHL CI - San Jose 
   Sharks2

3091 NHL CI - Seattle 
   Kraken2

3092 NHL CI - St. Louis 
   Blues2

3093 NHL CI - Tampa Bay 
   Lightning2

3094 NHL CI - Toronto 
   Maple Leafs2

3095 NHL CI - Vancouver 
   Canucks2

3096 NHL CI - Vegas 
   Golden Knights2

3097 NHL CI - Washington 
   Capitals2

3098 NHL CI - Winnipeg 
   Jets2

ON DEMAND
1801 HBO On Demand

XFINITY TV LATINO
600,759 ViendoMovies
601,731 Discovery en 
   Espanol
602,782 FOX Deportes
603,735 NBC Universo
604,756 Cinelatino
605,730 HISTORY en 
   Espanol
606,780 MTV TR3s
607,734 Telemundo
608,760 CNN en Espanol
609,781 ESPN Deportes
610,757 Cine Mexicano
611 Sony Cine
722,1229 TUDN HD
724,1231 ESPN Deportes HD
725,1230 FOX Deportes HD
727 Galavision HD
728 Galavision
729 UniMás
737 Mexicanal
743 Kanal Drama
744 RC Novelas
745 Multimedios
746 WAPA America
747 TVE Internacional
750 Discovery Familia
751 Nuestra Tele
752 TV Chile
753 TV Venezuela
754 TV Dominicana
755 Caracol TV
758 Cinema Dinamita
761 SUR TV
762 SUR Peru
763 TeleFormula
764 Telefe
765 Ecuavisa
766 FOX Life
769 Once Mexico
770 HITN
771 Centroamerica TV
772 EWTN en Espanol
774 TBN Enlace
776 Pasiones
778 Video Rola
783 Latin American Sports
784 TUDN
786,1232 NBC Universo HD

788 BabyFirst Americas - 
   Spanish
789 Vme Kids
790,3344 ESNE TV
791 Telemundo ALT
792 Univision Alt
793 UniMás Alt
1228,1228 Zona Futbol HD2

3307 UniMás HD2

3308 UniMás Alt HD2

3311 Univision Alt HD2

3335 Discovery Familia HD2

3371 Discovery en 
   Espanol HD2

3377 HISTORY en 
   Espanol HD2

3443 Sony Cine HD2

3447 ViendoMovies HD2

3491,3491 Zona Futbol1

DEPORTES
602,782 FOX Deportes
603,735 NBC Universo
609,781 ESPN Deportes
724,1231 ESPN Deportes HD
725,1230 FOX Deportes HD
729 UniMás
783 Latin American Sports
786,1232 NBC Universo HD
1228 Zona Futbol HD2

3307 UniMás HD2

3491 Zona Futbol1

DIGITAL ECONOMY
(NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR 
NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS)

33 FOX Sports 1
37 HISTORY
43 Animal Planet
44 CNN
46 CNBC
47 MSNBC
48 FOX News Channel
50 Bloomberg TV
51 Lifetime
52 A&E
56 BET
58 USA Network
59 Syfy
60 Comedy Central
65 E!
66 Bravo
67 AMC
70 Golf Channel
71 Oxygen
130 FOX Business Network
131 BBC World News
162 BBC America
270 Smithsonian Channel
273 National Geographic 
   Channel
401 FXX
500 Hallmark Movies & 
   Mysteries
618,1410 FXX HD
620,1208 FOX Sports 1 HD
625,1223 Golf Channel HD
647,1418 BBC America HD
651,1466 E! HD
652,1463 Bravo HD

653,1455 Lifetime HD
655,1110 FOX News 
   Channel HD
656,1123 FOX Business 
   Network HD
657,1111 CNN HD
658,1121 CNBC HD
659,1122 Bloomberg TV HD
661,1113 MSNBC HD
667,1471 Animal Planet HD
670,1402 A&E HD
671,1478 HISTORY HD
672,1403 USA Network HD
673,1473 National 
   Geographic HD
676,1411 Syfy HD
682,1465 Oxygen HD
689,1625 BET HD
697,1405 AMC HD
703,1459 Hallmark Movies 
   & Mysteries HD
704,1435 Comedy 
   Central HD
714,1477 Smithsonian 
   Channel HD
1117 BBC World News HD2

1627 ASPiRE HD2

DIGITAL PREFERRED
(NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR 
NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS)

42 Cartoon Network
57 Paramount Network
74 POP
120 Nick Jr.
121 Discovery Family 
   Channel
122 Disney XD
123 Disney Junior
124,1709 BabyFirst 
   Americas
126,1727 Nicktoons2

127 Nick ALT
131 BBC World News
139 Logo
159 Nat Geo WILD
163 TV Land
180,417 NFL Network
201 Destination America
202 Ovation
203 DIY Network
204 Cooking Channel
215 TeenNick
222 Discovery Life
232,1673 BYUtv
233 EWTN
244 MYX
270 Smithsonian Channel
272 Science
274 American Heroes 
   Channel
275 fyi
276 VICE
400 ESPNU
402 ESPNews
405 SEC Network
406 Outdoor Channel
407 MLB Network
409,1246 TVG
412 CBS Sports Network

413 FOX Sports 2
414 ACC Network National 
   Area
416 NBA TV
418,1215 NFL Network HD
419 NHL Network
427 Sportsman Channel
471,1619 CMT Music
472,1615 Nick Music
473,1614 MTV Classic
474,1630 BET Soul
475,1633 BET Jams
481 BET Her
486 The Impact Network
491 AFRO
499 Hallmark Drama 1

503 IFC
505 SundanceTV West
506 FX Movie Channel
519 ScreenPix
520 ScreenPix Action
522,1789 ScreenPix 
   Westerns
526 ScreenPix Voices
586 FLIX West
603,735 NBC Universo
606,780 MTV TR3s
621,1301 ESPNU HD
622,1210 ESPNews HD
629,1219 MLB Network HD
630,1218 NBA TV HD
631,1217 NHL Network HD
633,1303 CBS Sports 
   Network HD
635,1236 Outdoor 
   Channel HD
636,1237 Sportsman 
   Channel HD
638,1321 SEC Network HD
639,1209 FOX Sports 2 HD2

640,1412 Paramount 
   Network HD
641,1325 ACC Network 
   National Area HD
660,1222 Olympic 
   Channel HD
666,1472 Nat Geo WILD HD
680,1734 Cartoon 
   Network HD
681,1716 Disney XD HD
694,1486 fyi HD
695,1487 Destination 
   America HD
696,1451 Science HD
699,1438 IFC HD
707,1613 AXS TV
712,1436 VICE HD
714,1477 Smithsonian 
   Channel HD
715,1462 Ovation HD
716,1485 Cooking 
   Channel HD
717,1427 POP HD
721,1714 Discovery 
   Family Channel HD
722,1229 TUDN HD
727 Galavision HD
728 Galavision
729 UniMás
770 HITN



784 TUDN
786,1232 NBC Universo HD
794,1721 Primo TV
795,1722 Kids Street
1117 BBC World News HD2

1118 i24 News HD2

1228 Zona Futbol HD2

1414 fuse HD2

1426 TV Land HD2

1439 Logo HD2

1440 SundanceTV HD West2

1460 Hallmark Drama HD2

1480 American Heroes 
   Channel HD2

1493 DIY Network HD2

1495 Z Living HD2

1497 Discovery Life HD2

1623 AFRO HD2

1628 BET Her HD2

1629 The Africa Channel2

1668 EWTN HD2

1701 Disney JR. HD2

1702 Nick Jr. HD2

1740 TeenNick HD2

1766 FX Movie Channel HD2

1772 FLIX West HD2

1786 ScreenPix HD2

1787 ScreenPix Action HD2

1788 ScreenPix Voices HD2

3307 UniMás HD2

3491 Zona Futbol1

DIGITAL STARTER
(NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR 
NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS)

30 ROOT SPORTS Northwest
31 ESPN
32 ESPN2
33 FOX Sports 1
35 Food Network
36 Travel Channel
37 HISTORY
38 TLC
39 Freeform
40 Nickelodeon
41 Disney Channel
43 Animal Planet
44 CNN
45 HLN
46 CNBC
47 MSNBC
48 FOX News Channel
49 truTV
50 Bloomberg TV
51 Lifetime
52 A&E
53 FX
54 TNT
55 TBS
56 BET
58 USA Network
59 Syfy
60 Comedy Central
62 VH1
63 MTV
64 MTV2
65 E!
66 Bravo
67 AMC
68 HGTV

70 Golf Channel
71 Oxygen
118 Universal Kids
128 NewsNation
130 FOX Business Network
150 C-SPAN3
152 Crossings TV
161 GSN
162 BBC America
173,623,1205 ESPN HD
174,624,1206 ESPN2 HD
220 OWN (Oprah Winfrey 
   Network)
230 INSP
271 Investigation 
   Discovery
273 National Geographic 
   Channel
401 FXX
411 Tennis Channel
421,1253 Sports Overflow
431 Pac-12 Network
482 UP
483 TV One
484 GAC Family
492 Cleo
500 Hallmark Movies & 
   Mysteries
502 WE tv
504 LMN 
607,734 Telemundo
618,1410 FXX HD
620,1208 FOX Sports 1 HD
625,1223 Golf Channel HD
627,1251 ROOT SPORTS 
   Northwest HD
628,1329 Pac-12 
   Network HD
634,1224 Tennis 
   Channel HD
642,1420 NewsNation HD
647,1418 BBC America HD
648,1112 HLN HD
649,1428 WE tv HD
651,1466 E! HD
652,1463 Bravo HD
653,1455 Lifetime HD
654,1488 Travel 
   Channel HD
655,1110 FOX News 
   Channel HD
656,1123 FOX Business 
   Network HD
657,1111 CNN HD
658,1121 CNBC HD
659,1122 Bloomberg TV HD
661,1113 MSNBC HD
662,1404 TNT HD
663,1243 MotorTrend 
   Network
664,1434 TBS HD
665,1409 FX HD
667,1471 Animal Planet HD
669,1450 TLC HD
670,1402 A&E HD
671,1478 HISTORY HD
672,1403 USA Network HD
673,1473 National 
   Geographic HD
674,1492 HGTV HD

675,1484 Food Network HD
676,1411 Syfy HD
677,1715 Disney 
   Channel HD
678,1742 Freeform HD
679,1728 Nickelodeon HD
682,1465 Oxygen HD
684,1457 UP HD
685,1612 MTV Live HD
687,1607 VH1 HD
688,1606 MTV HD
689,1625 BET HD
691,1626 TV One HD
693,1464 OWN HD (Oprah 
   Winfrey Network)
697,1405 AMC HD
698,1456 LMN HD
703,1459 Hallmark Movies 
   & Mysteries HD
704,1435 Comedy 
   Central HD
705,1430 truTV HD
713,1444 Investigation 
   Discovery HD
718,1425 GSN HD
720,1707 Universal 
   Kids HD
1115 Newsmax TV HD2

1116 Black News 
   Channel HD2

1130 C-SPAN3 HD2

1413 G4 HD2

1437 Comedy.TV HD2

1446 Justice 
   Central.TV HD2

1483 Recipe.TV HD2

1620 GAC Family HD2

1624 Cleo HD2

1627 ASPiRE HD2

1637 Revolt HD2

1639 MTV2 HD2

1655 INSP HD2

1684 Jewish Broadcasting 
   Service HD2

FAMILY TIER
(NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR 
NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS)

35 Food Network
40 Nickelodeon
41 Disney Channel
45 HLN
68 HGTV
118 Universal Kids
121 Discovery Family 
   Channel
122 Disney XD
203 DIY Network
215 TeenNick
272 Science
273 National Geographic 
   Channel
648,1112 HLN HD
673,1473 National 
   Geographic HD
674,1492 HGTV HD
675,1484 Food Network HD
677,1715 Disney 
   Channel HD
679,1728 Nickelodeon HD

681,1716 Disney XD HD
696,1451 Science HD
720,1707 Universal 
   Kids HD
721,1714 Discovery 
   Family Channel HD
1740 TeenNick HD2

ECONOMY PLUS 
LATINO TV
(NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR 
NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS)

36 Travel Channel
38 TLC
39 Freeform
40 Nickelodeon
41 Disney Channel
45 HLN
53 FX
62 VH1
63 MTV
68 HGTV
118 Universal Kids
128 NewsNation
161 GSN
220 OWN (Oprah Winfrey 
   Network)
230 INSP
233 EWTN
483 TV One
486 The Impact Network
502 WE tv
504 LMN 
642,1420 NewsNation HD
648,1112 HLN HD
649,1428 WE tv HD
654,1488 Travel 
   Channel HD
660,1222 Olympic 
   Channel HD
663,1243 MotorTrend 
   Network
665,1409 FX HD
669,1450 TLC HD
674,1492 HGTV HD
677,1715 Disney 
   Channel HD
678,1742 Freeform HD
679,1728 Nickelodeon HD
685,1612 MTV Live HD
687,1607 VH1 HD
688,1606 MTV HD
691,1626 TV One HD
693,1464 OWN HD (Oprah 
   Winfrey Network)
698,1456 LMN HD
718,1425 GSN HD
720,1707 Universal 
   Kids HD
1655 INSP HD2

1668 EWTN HD2

STARTER LATINO TV
(NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR 
NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS)

30 ROOT SPORTS Northwest
31 ESPN
32 ESPN2
36 Travel Channel
38 TLC
39 Freeform

40 Nickelodeon
41 Disney Channel
45 HLN
53 FX
54 TNT
55 TBS
62 VH1
63 MTV
68 HGTV
118 Universal Kids
128 NewsNation
161 GSN
173,623,1205 ESPN HD
174,624,1206 ESPN2 HD
220 OWN (Oprah Winfrey 
   Network)
230 INSP
233 EWTN
421,1253 Sports Overflow
431 Pac-12 Network
483 TV One
486 The Impact Network
502 WE tv
504 LMN 
627,1251 ROOT SPORTS 
   Northwest HD
628,1329 Pac-12 
   Network HD
642,1420 NewsNation HD
648,1112 HLN HD
649,1428 WE tv HD
654,1488 Travel 
   Channel HD
660,1222 Olympic 
   Channel HD
662,1404 TNT HD
663,1243 MotorTrend 
   Network
664,1434 TBS HD
665,1409 FX HD
669,1450 TLC HD
674,1492 HGTV HD
677,1715 Disney 
   Channel HD
678,1742 Freeform HD
679,1728 Nickelodeon HD
685,1612 MTV Live HD
687,1607 VH1 HD
688,1606 MTV HD
691,1626 TV One HD
693,1464 OWN HD (Oprah 
   Winfrey Network)
698,1456 LMN HD
718,1425 GSN HD
720,1707 Universal 
   Kids HD
1655 INSP HD2

1668 EWTN HD2

LATINO
(NO LONGER AVAILABLE FOR 
NEW SUBSCRIPTIONS)

600,759 ViendoMovies
601,731 Discovery en 
   Espanol
604,756 Cinelatino
605,730 HISTORY en 
   Espanol
608,760 CNN en Espanol
610,757 Cine Mexicano



611 Sony Cine
727 Galavision HD
728 Galavision
750 Discovery Familia
758 Cinema Dinamita
776 Pasiones
788 BabyFirst Americas - 
   Spanish
789 Vme Kids
3335 Discovery Familia HD2

3371 Discovery en 
   Espanol HD2

3377 HISTORY en 
   Espanol HD2

3443 Sony Cine HD2

3447 ViendoMovies HD2

1Requires designated Xfinity TV service and X1 TV Box or compatible customer owned device.
2Requires designated Xfinity TV service and X1 TV Box or compatible customer owned device. Requires HD Technology Fee.
A subscription to Limited Basic is required to receive video services unless otherwise indicated. TV Box, TV Adapter, CableCARD or compatible customer owned device is required to receive video services. Except 
for Limited Basic only customers, HD programming requires subscription to HD Technology Fee and HD compatible equipment. Channel lineup subject to change. Additional restrictions may apply. See Services & 
Pricing card for additional information. © 2022 Comcast. All rights reserved.

84983100: �0300;0310;0330

84983200: �0010;0020;0030;0040;0050;0060;0070;0080;0100;0110;0120;0130

84983600: �0080

For more information visit xfinity.com/support/local-channel-lineup.


